ES710-1_D00313_02_D_XXEN/10.2018
Isolating transformer ES710/…-1
with primary voltage 400 V
Single-phase isolating transformers for power supplies in medical locations
Also available as energy-efficient Green Line (GL) edition
2	 ES710-1_D00313_02_D_XXEN/10.2018
Application and description
The transformers of the ES710 series have reinforced insulation and comply with the

		  ES710-1_D00313_02_D_XXEN/10.2018	 5
Isolating transformer ES710 / …-1
Ordering information
Dimensions (mm) Cu weight
(kg)
Weight
(kg)
Core
U/I Type Art. No.
A B C D E F G H
GL
 se
rie
s
240 230 325 200 180 145 11 x 28 15 49 180/93 ES710/3150-1-GL B92090141
280 200 370 240 150 115 11 x 28 24 59 210/63 ES710/4000-1-GL B92090142
280 210 370 240 160 125 11 x 28 25 61 210/73 ES710/5000-1-GL B92090143
280 225 370 240 175 140 11 x 28 26 65 210/88 ES710/6300-1-GL B92090144
280 240 370 240 190 155 11 x 28 27 74 210/103 ES710/8000-1-GL B92090145
280 255 370 240 205 170 11 x 28 33 85 210/120 ES710/10000-1-GL B92090146
S-
GL
 se
rie
s
280 180 370 240 290 145 11 x 28 15 49 180/93 ES710/3150-1S-GL B92090071
280 150 420 240 290 115 11 x 28 24 59 210/63 ES710/4000-1S-GL B92090072
280 160 420 240 290 125 11 x 28 25 61 210/73 ES710/5000-1S-GL B92090073
280 175 420 240 290 140 11 x 28 26 65 210/88 ES710/6300-1S-GL B92090074
280 190 420 240 290 155 11 x 28 27 74 210/103 ES710/8000-1S-GL B92090085
280 205 420 240 290 170 11 x 28 33 85 210/120 ES710/10000-1S-GL B92090086
SN
-G
L s
er
ie
s
280 180 370 240 290 145 11 x 28 15 49 180/93 ES710/3150-1SN-GL B92090131
280 150 370 240 320 115 11 x 28 24 59 210/63 ES710/4000-1SN-GL B92090132
280 160 370 240 320 125 11 x 28 25 61 210/73 ES710/5000-1SN-GL B92090133
280 175 370 240 320 140 11 x 28 26 65 210/88 ES710/6300-1SN-GL B92090134
280 190 370 240 320 155 11 x 28 27 74 210/103 ES710/8000-1SN-GL B92090135
280 210 370 240 320 175 11 x 28 33 85 210/120 ES710/10000-1SN-GL B92090136
LG
-G
L s
er
ies 260 220 365 234 – 280 9 x 14 25 61 210/73 ES710/5000-1GL-GL B92090079
260 235 365 234 – 280 9 x 14 26 65 210/88 ES710/6300-1LG-GL B92090080
260 250 365 234 – 280 9 x 14 27 74 210/103 ES710/8000-1LG-GL B92090078
St
an
da
rd
240 230 325 200 180 145 11 x 28 15 49 180/93 ES710/3150-1 B924253
280 200 370 240 150 115 11 x 28 24 59 210/63 ES710/4000-1 B924206
280 210 370 240 160 125 11 x 28 25 61 210/73 ES710/5000-1 B924199
280 225 370 240 175 140 11 x 28 26 65 210/88 ES710/6300-1 B924207
280 240 370 240 190 155 11 x 28 27 74 210/103 ES710/8000-1 B924200
320 260 420 270 200 160 13 x 35 39 85 240/83 ES710/10000-1 B924254
Green Line transformer  (energy efficient version) – High degree of energy saving over the life time (16 years AfA)
(German AfA table for deprecation of wear and tear)
This general illustration is based on calculations of the transformer’s
energy consumption while energy costs remained constant at